

TITLE: "Bindery Services" / Program 1875-SP /
TERM: July 1, 2005 to June 30, 2006 (w/ Options)

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award		D - Bindery Inc.	
				State 050	Code 26453
				UNIT RATE	COST
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT:				
(a)	Stitching/Stapling.....per book	100	x	0.30	30.00
(b)	Folding (machine).....per fold	29,000	x	0.03	870.00
(c)	Tab Closure.....per item	14,700	x	0.06	882.00
(d)	Drilling.....per leaf	2,000	x	0.05	100.00
(e)	Plastic Comb Binding.....per book	350	x	1.50	525.00
(f)	Wire-O-Binding.....per book	1,250	x	2.00	2,500.00
(g)	Perfect Binding.....per book	1,400	x	2.50	3,500.00
(h)	Saddle Stitch.....per book	200	x	0.25	50.00
(i)	Black Tape binding.....per book	500	x	0.25	125.00
(j)	Binding, Plastic Spiral/Coil binding.....per book	500	x	2.50	1,250.00
(k)	Hand Collating.....per leaf	100	x	0.05	5.00
(l)	Mylar reinforced binding edge.....per leaf	10,500	x	0.25	2,625.00
(m)	Lamination (up to & including 1295 x 940 mm / 51 x 37").....				
	per square foot	5,000	x	2.50	12,500.00
(n)	Scoring.....per leaf	100	x	0.05	5.00
(o)	Perforating (Micro or 12 tooth).....perleaf	100	x	0.05	5.00
(p)	Numbering (including all preparatory work) single number....				
	unit to form.....per 100	31.1	x	15.00	466.50
(q)	Affixing transfer tape (1/2" width).....per linear inch	25	x	0.25	6.25
(r)	Die Cutting (tab dividers).....per tab	10,500	x	0.15	1,575.00
(s)	Die Cutting (miscellaneous items).....				
	per item (must include cost of die)	8,000	x	0.50	4,000.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS \$31,019.75

DISCOUNT if any NET

DISCOUNTED TOTALS \$31,019.75

AWARDED